

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.1767/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2024 in CRAD No. 162/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAM MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 31545/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 31542/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Surya Kant, AOR [on VC]
Ms. Komal Jadaun, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Justin George, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground of ill health.

The matter is accordingly adjourned.

List on 27.02.2026.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)