

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4073/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2024 in CRAD No. 162/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAM MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31545/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 31542/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Justine George, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ashvini Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list for hearing on 08.05.2026 with the understanding that the matter shall be taken up after completion of the hearing in all the other matters.

Registry shall ensure that e-copies of the trial court records, which have been communicated to the learned counsel for the parties, are accessible.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)