

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4073/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2024 in CRAD No. 162/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAM MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Ms. Komal Jadaun, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Justine George, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jaya Narayan Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Itbar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment dated 06.11.2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in CRA-D No. 162/2023.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)